Wisconsin law.
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9 DIVISION OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ER 8.02

Chapter ER 8
ENTRY PROFESSIONAL PROGRAM

ER8.01 Purpose. ER 8.02 Criteria.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., S@egjster December s inclusion determinative of a classificatieior position$ status
2003No. 576 as“exempt” or “nonexempt” under the Fair Labor Standards Act,

ER8.01 Purpose. This chapter implements230.22 (1) 29USC 201et. seq.
and(2), Stats., which authorize the administrator to establish byN%& Section 11.81 (15), Stats., was repealed. . .
rule an entry professional clagsogram for use in a wide range  (2) The administrator may consider the following criteria and
of entryprofessional positions, and to establish separate clas<fiherrelevantfactors in deciding whlch classifications to include
cationsand pay provisionor entry professional positions. This'n the entry professional program: _
programis intended to provide agencies a means by which they(2) Whether the typical, well-qualified candidate posseases
cancompete on campuses andhe general labor market for thetWo-year,four-year or advanced post-secondary degree but usu
bestavailable candidates anddsesist agencies in advancing thei@lly has little or no relevant work experience.

affirmative action goals. (b) Whether the typical, well-qualified candidate has €om
History: Cr. Register March, 1992, No. 435%f. 4-1-92; correction under s. pleteda prescribed formal course sifidy which leads to registra
13.92(4) (b) 6, Stats. Register September 2015 No. 717 tion or licensure which is required before the candidate may work
in that field.

ER 8.02 Criteria. (1) The administrator shall determine . . .
which classifications to include in the entry professional program (c) Whether use of thentry professional program will permit |
undersubchll of ch. ER-MRS 8Inclusion of a classification in tN€agency to be more competitive when recruiting for the classifi
this program for recruitment and hiring purposes does not meBfio0on SATRSRS B 10 1S QeRerRl @O TAKE |
the classification meets the definition of “professional” under g, jars. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRegiste Octobey 1994, No. 466correction in (1),

111.81(15), Stats., (the stamployment labor relations act), nor(2) (intro.) under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., StaRegister September 2015 No. 717
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